

HB0897/563822/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 897
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “**Authority**” and substitute “**Organization**”; in lines 5 and 10, in each instance, strike “Authority” and substitute “Organization”; and in line 6, strike “authority” and substitute “organization”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike “Authority” and substitute “Organization”; in line 20, after “(5)” insert “the Administrator of the Maryland Transit Administration, or the Administrator’s designee;”

(6) the Chair of the Maryland Tourism Development Board, or the Chair’s designee;

(7);

and in lines 21, 23, 24, 25, 26, 28, and 29, strike “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, and “(12)”, respectively, and substitute “(8)”, “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, “(13)”, and “(14)”, respectively.

On page 3, in lines 1, 3, and 5, strike “(13)”, “(14)”, and “(15)”, respectively, and substitute “(15)”, “(16)”, and “(18)”, respectively; in line 4, strike “and”; after line 4, insert:

“(17) a representative of the Greater Baltimore Committee, appointed by the Greater Baltimore Committee; and”;

HB0897/563822/01 Appropriations Committee
Amendments to HB 897
Page 2 of 2

in line 6, after “the” insert “African American”; in line 8, strike the second “a” and substitute “an African American-owned”; in lines 21 and 22, strike “Tourism Redevelopment and Operating Authority” and substitute “tourism redevelopment and operating organization”; in line 26, strike “Authority” and substitute “organization”; and in line 27, strike “Authority’s” and substitute “organization’s”.

On page 4, in lines 3 and 20, in each instance, strike “Authority” and substitute “organization”.